To be communicated later after opening and evaluation 
of the Technical Bids. 

9.  Tender Fee and E - Non-refundable tender fee of ₹ 5000/- plus GST as 

Service Fee applicable per bidder and e-service charges of ₹ 1000/- 
plus GST as applicable. 

10.  Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

required 

₹ 25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakhs) shall be submitted by 
all the participating bidders as Earnest Money Deposit 
for each single hangar. 
• EMD is to be submitted online as per the details 
mentioned on https://etenders.hry.nic.in. 
• The EMD of the successful bidder will be retained by

[...]

price schedule format shall not be modified or altered. If the Financial Bid file is found to be 
modified by the bidder, the bid will be rejected. 

6.5 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1. The bidder must furnish as part of the technical proposal, an Earnest Money 
Deposit  (EMD) amounting to INR 25,00,000/- (INR Twenty Five Lakh Only) for each single 
hangar by depositing this amount online while uploading / submitting their bids on 
https://etenders.hry.nic.in. 

2. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded only after finalization of 
selection process and award of contract to the successful bidder.